DRILLERS LOG

Company: MARK MORRISON Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License# 33977
Farm: KIMBERLIN County: WILSON
Well No: K-16 Sec: 3 TWP: 27 Range: 16E
API: 15-205-28233-00-00 Location: 2399 FSL
Surface Pipe: 20’ Location: 3677 FEL
Spot: NW,NW,NE,SW
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 1 Drilled 9 7/8 Hole Set 7"
39 LIME 40 Drilled 5 7/8 HOLE
111 SHALE 151
16 LIME 167
30 SHALE 197 Started 11/18/2013
46 LIME 243 Finished 11/19/2013
80 SHALE 323
198 LIME 521
112 SHALE 633 T.D. Hole 998'
- LIME 642 T.D. PIPE 988
10 SHALE 652
1 SAND 653
2 OIL SAND 655
7 SAND 662
60 SHALE 722
32 LIME 754
28 SHALE 782
16 LIME 798
6 SHALE 804
4 LIME 808
6 SHALE 814
6 SANDY SHALE 820
22 SHALE 842
10 SAND 852
82 SHALE 934
11 OIL SAND 945 VERY GOOD
1 COAL 946
29 SHALE 975
SANDY SHALE T.D.




